

80 LAC 59/23 RAM KISHAN Vs. UNION OF INDIA (04/05-06, DARYA PUR KALAN)

06.04.2026

**Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.**

WS of R-2/DDA filed on 09.01.2024 is taken on record.

Counsel for the petitioner states that the Delhi Jal Board is a beneficiary of land in question. Let the court notice be issued to the Delhi Jal Board, returnable for **26.05.2026**.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/06.04.2026/ak**